except that the Director may require an amenity not listed in this section to 

provide enhanced resident enjoyment and engagement. 

b) Developments with twenty-five (25) to one hundred (100) dwelling units shall provide at least 

one amenity; 

c) Developments with one-hundred one (101) to one-hundred seventy-five (175) dwelling units 

shall provide at least two (2) amenities; and 

d) Developments with one-hundred seventy-six (176) or more dwelling units shall provide at least 

three (3) amenities and the City Council shall determine the ratio of additional recreational 

amenities based on National Recreation and Park Association (www.nrpa.org) standards. 

2) Allowable and Mandatory Recreational Amenities: